

State Bank of Pakistan (SBP BSC) Invitation for Bids (IFB)

No. GSD (Proc IV)/ 048637 / 21 / Procurement for Barcode Readable Verification of Fixed Assets

- 1. The State Bank of Pakistan (SBP) intends to procure "Supply, Installation, Integration and Commissioning of Barcode Readable Verification System of Fixed Assets across SBP BSC" (details are mentioned in the bidding documents) for SBP Head Office Karachi. Sealed bids are invited from the firms registered with Income & Sales Tax Departments and Provincial Revenue Department (if applicable) who appear on the active taxpayers list (ATL) of FBR.
- 2. Bidding documents containing detailed terms and conditions etc. are available free of cost for the interested eligible bidders upon submission of a written application to this office or on email address given below.
- 3. The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents, must reach at office of the undersigned on or before **Tueday**, **10**th **August**, **2021 at 11:00 am**. Bids will be opened on the same date at 11:30 a.m., General Services Department, State Bank of Pakistan, I.I. Chundrigar Road, Karachi, Pakistan. This advertisement is also available on PPRA and SBP Websites at http://www.ppra.org.pk and http://www.sbp.org.pk respectively.

Joint Director

Procurement Division-IV

General Services Department, State Bank of Pakistan – SBP BSC,
4th Floor, BSC House, I.I Chundrigar Road, Karachi –Pakistan

GSD.Helpdesk@SBP.ORG.PK

Telephone No: (92-21) 3311-5484 & 3311-5409 Facsimile: 92-21-99221176